

TEAM NAME:

COACH:

PH	ONE:				
EMAIL:					
□ 2006 □ 2007 □ 2008 □ 2009 □ 2010 □ 2011					
	2012	□ 2013 □ 2014 □ 2015 □ 2014 □ 2015 □ 2014 □ 2015 □ 2014 □ 2015 □ 2014 □ 2015			
#	PLAYE	ER FULL NAME	DOB		
1					
2					
3					
4					
5					
6					
7					
8					
С			Coach		
Α			Assistant		

Waiver & Release Release of Liability for Minors and Participants Read before signing.

As a representative of the team, I acknowledge to have full approval and consent from the parents and quardians of each of the players listed on my roster to participate in the GALVESTON CUP in East Beach Galveston, Texas, on Sunday, July 16, 2023 including all the games and activities, the undersigned acknowledges, appreciates, and agrees that: The risk of injury to any of my players from the activities involved in this event may be considered significant, including potential for permanent disability and death, and while particular rules, and personal discipline may reduce the risk, the risk of serious injury does exist; and, FOR MYSELF AS THE TEAM REPRESENTATIVE, PARENTS, GUARDIANS, AND PLAYER/MINOR, I KNOWINGLY AND FREELY ASSUME ALL SUCH RISKS, both known and unknown, EVEN IF ARISING FROM THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE RELEASE or others, and assume full responsibility for my player's participation; and, I willingly agree to comply with GALVESTON CUP stated and customary terms, rules and conditions for participation. If I observe any unusual significant concern in my player's readiness for participation and/or in the GALVESTON CUP itself, I will remove my player(s) from participation and bring such attention of the nearest GALVESTON CUP official immediately; and, I myself, my team's personnel, parents, guardians, player/minor, and on behalf of my/our heirs, assigns, personal representatives and next of kin, HEREBY RELEASE the GALVESTON CUP and their respective officers, affiliates, agents, employees, representatives, successors, sponsors, advertisers, vendors, and if applicable, owners and leasers of premises included but not limited to The Park Board of Trustees of the City of Galveston and The City of Galveston, used to conduct the event ("RELEASEES"), WITH RESPECT TO ANY AND ALL INJURY, DISABILITY, DEATH, or loss or damage to person or property incident to my players' involvement or participation in the GALVESTON CUP event and activities, WHETHER ARISING FROM THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE RELEASEES OR OTHERWISE, to the fullest extent permitted by law; and, I, for myself, my team's representatives, personnel, parents, legal guardian, players/minors, and on behalf of my/our heirs, assigns, personal representatives and next of kin, HEREBY INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS all the above Releasees from any and all liabilities incident to my involvement or participation in the GALVESTON CUP event. EVEN IF ARISING FROM THEIR NEGLIGENCE, to the fullest extent permitted by law: and, I certify that my players are physically fit to take part in all GALVESTON CUP event and activities; and, I pledge my players' compliance to any and all GALVESTON CUP rules and understand that my child could be dismissed from the GALVESTON CUP events and/or activities for any conduct not in the best interests of the GALVESTON CUP event and that no part of my team's registration fee will be refunded; and, I authorize any medical evaluation or treatment of my child that may be advised or recommended by the attending physician or emergency medical personnel while participating in the GALVESTON CUP event and activities.

Signature	Printed Name	Date Signed

1-800-515-2749 GalvestonCup.com